
Northern State (8-9) -vs- Winona State (22-4)
3/20/2026 at RCTC Dome

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Howe, Izzy (10-1)
Loss: O'Connell, Riley (2-2)
Save: Theisen, Ashley (1)
HBP: O'Connell, Riley, Miller, Tess, Bryant, Dessa
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Durand First: Kelly Ternes Third Base: Lon Sorenson 
Start: 12:00pm   Time: 1:33   Weather: Indoors

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Northern State 0 1 0 1 5 7 7 3
Winona State 5 1 0 4 5 15 14 0

Northern State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeanson, Alicia ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Boben, Aune 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jones, Madi c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Lowe, Alysa pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bryant, Tevan dp 2 2 2 4 1 0 0
    Wolf, Brooke pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Coppersmith, Corina 3b 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Anderson, Sydney 1b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Cota, Hailey lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Boyer, Kennedy cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Stover, Kinsley rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
O'Connell, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Tess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryant, Dessa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 7 7 7 3 6 3

2B: Anderson, Sydney (1)
HR: Bryant, Tevan (2); Anderson, Sydney (1)
SH: Coppersmith, Corina (1)
E: Boben, Aune (2); Anderson, Sydney (1)

Winona State 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Woelfel, Alyssa 1b 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
Mancuso, Tiegan rf 5 1 2 2 0 0 3
McNeill, Lila lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Elsenpeter, Bryn 2b 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Bloohm, Taylor dp 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
    Rowe, Madi pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jodarski, Braelee ss 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Weinberger, Nicole 3b 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
James, Jenna c 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Chantos, Ashlee cf 4 2 3 3 0 0 3
Howe, Izzy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Theisen, Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 15 14 14 5 0 8

2B: Woelfel, Alyssa (1); Chantos, Ashlee (1)
3B: Mancuso, Tiegan (1); Chantos, Ashlee (1)
HR: Jodarski, Braelee (1)
SH: Bloohm, Taylor (1)
HBP: Woelfel, Alyssa (1); Elsenpeter, Bryn (1); Weinberger, Nicole
(1)

Northern State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
O'Connell, Riley (L, 2-2) 0.2 3 5 5 4 0 0 0 1 0 5 10 1 1 45
Miller, Tess 3.1 7 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 17 20 0 10 63
Bryant, Dessa 0.2 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 8 0 2 26
Totals 14 15 11 5 0 0 0 3 0 29 38 1 13 134

Winona State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Howe, Izzy (W, 10-1) 4.2 7 7 7 3 6 0 0 0 0 20 24 6 2 95
Theisen, Ashley (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
Totals 7 7 7 3 6 0 0 0 0 21 25 6 3 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northern State - Top of 1st NSU WSU
Jeanson, A. struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
Boben, A. struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0
Jones, M. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 0

Winona State - Bottom of 1st NSU WSU
Woelfel, A. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Mancuso, T. singled to third base, bunt (0-1 K); Woelfel, A. advanced to second. 0 0
McNeill, L. grounded out to p (3-2 BBKSB); Mancuso, T. advanced to second; Woelfel, A. advanced to third. 0 0
Elsenpeter,B walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Bloohm, T. walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBSB); Elsenpeter,B advanced to second; Mancuso, T. advanced to third;
Woelfel, A. scored. 0 1
Jodarski, B. popped up to 2b (2-2 SBKB). 0 1
Weinberger,N hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Bloohm, T. advanced to second; Elsenpeter,B advanced to third;
Mancuso, T. scored. 0 2
James, J. singled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 KBSB); Weinberger,N advanced to second; Bloohm, T. scored;
Elsenpeter,B scored. 0 4
Chantos, A. singled to left field (0-1 K); James, J. advanced to second; Weinberger,N advanced to third. 0 4
Woelfel, A. walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Chantos, A. advanced to second; James, J. advanced to third;
Weinberger,N scored. 0 5
Miller, T. to p for O'Connell, R. 0 5
Mancuso, T. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KFB). 0 5

Northern State - Top of 2nd NSU WSU
Bryant, T. homered down the rf line, RBI (3-2 BKBFFFBFF). 1 5
Coppersmith walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 5
Anderson, S. flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 5
Cota, H. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 1 5
Boyer, K. singled to right center (3-2 SBBFFBF); Coppersmith advanced to third. 1 5
Stover, K. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 5

Winona State - Bottom of 2nd NSU WSU
McNeill, L. singled to center field (1-1 KB). 1 5
Elsenpeter,B hit by pitch (0-2 KK); McNeill, L. advanced to second. 1 5
Bloohm, T. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Elsenpeter,B out at second ss to 2b; McNeill, L. advanced
to third. 1 5
Jodarski, B. singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (1-1 KB); Bloohm, T. advanced to second; McNeill, L. scored. 1 6
Weinberger,N walked (3-2 BBFBFB); Jodarski, B. advanced to second; Bloohm, T. advanced to third. 1 6
James, J. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Weinberger,N advanced to second; Jodarski, B. advanced to
third; Bloohm, T. out at home 2b to c. 1 6
Chantos, A. grounded out to p (0-0). 1 6

Northern State - Top of 3rd NSU WSU
Jeanson, A. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 6
Boben, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BFSFBB). 1 6
Jones, M. flied out to cf (0-2 SK). 1 6

Winona State - Bottom of 3rd NSU WSU
Woelfel, A. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 6
Mancuso, T. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 1 6
McNeill, L. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 6

Northern State - Top of 4th NSU WSU



Bryant, T. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 6
Wolf, B. pinch ran for Bryant, T.. 1 6
Coppersmith out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-1 F); Wolf, B. advanced to second. 1 6
Anderson, S. doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BF); Wolf, B. scored. 2 6
Cota, H. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 6
Boyer, K. fouled out to rf (0-0). 2 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Winona State - Bottom of 4th NSU WSU
Bryant, T. to dp for Wolf, B.. 2 6
Elsenpeter,B singled down the rf line (2-2 FKBBF). 2 6
Bloohm, T. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Elsenpeter,B advanced to second. 2 6
Jodarski, B. out at first 1b to 2b to 1b (1-1 FB); Elsenpeter,B advanced to third. 2 6
Weinberger,N singled through the right side, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Elsenpeter,B scored. 2 7
James, J. singled down the rf line (2-2 KSBB); Weinberger,N advanced to second. 2 7
Chantos, A. tripled, scored on a throwing error by 2b, 2 RBI (0-1 K); James, J. scored; Weinberger,N
scored. 2 10
Woelfel, A. doubled to right center (1-2 BFF). 2 10
Mancuso, T. reached on an error by 1b (1-1 KB); Woelfel, A. advanced to third. 2 10
McNeill, L. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 2 10

Northern State - Top of 5th NSU WSU
Stover, K. singled to second base (1-1 KB). 2 10
Jeanson, A. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 10
Boben, A. flied out to lf (1-2 KBFF). 2 10
Jones, M. singled down the lf line (2-0 BB); Stover, K. advanced to second. 2 10
Lowe, A. pinch ran for Jones, M.. 2 10
Bryant, T. homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); Lowe, A. scored; Stover, K. scored. 5 10
Coppersmith walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 10
Anderson, S. homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Coppersmith scored. 7 10
Theisen, A. to p for Howe, I.. 7 10
Cota, H. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 7 10

Winona State - Bottom of 5th NSU WSU
Jones, M. to c for Lowe, A.. 7 10
Bryant, D. to p for Miller, T.. 7 10
Elsenpeter,B reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-0 B). 7 10
Bloohm, T. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Elsenpeter,B out at second p to ss. 7 10
Rowe, M. pinch ran for Bloohm, T.. 7 10
Jodarski, B. homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Rowe, M. scored, unearned. 7 12
Weinberger,N singled up the middle (2-2 KBBFF). 7 12
James, J. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Weinberger,N out at second ss to 2b. 7 12
Chantos, A. doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); James, J. scored, unearned. 7 13
Woelfel, A. hit by pitch (2-2 BBKK). 7 13
Mancuso, T. tripled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 KBF); Woelfel, A. scored, unearned; Chantos, A. scored,
unearned. 7 15


